LACKAWAXEN TOWNSHIP BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

AGENDA: May 20, 2024

Public Hearing: 6:00pm Vacating Kelly Rd (TR428)

Call to Order

Pledge of Allegiance

Discussion

Motion to approve vacating Township Rd – TR428, known as Kelly Rd Motion approving Ordinance # 2024 – 119 An Ordinance Vacating a Public Right of Way between Pennsylvania Route 590 & Masthope Plank Road

Adjournment

Public Hearing:6:15pm

Conditional Use: Julius Robinson – 108 Scenic Dr, Lackawaxen – Retail Sales Business

Call to Order

Pledge of Allegiance

Discussion:

Motion to approve Conditional Use Application for Julius Robinson, 108 Scenic Dr, Lackawaxen, for Retail Sales Business

Adjournment

LACAKWAXEN TOWNSHIP BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

AGENDA: MAY 20, 2024

Workshop Discussion: 6:30pm

Reimbursement to Tax Collector for NSF / Account Closed Lackawaxen EMS request for a ballot question to increase millage

Board of Supervisors Meeting: 7:00pm

Call to Order

Pledge of Allegiance

Invocation

Public Comment

Motion approving April 15,2024 minutes

Motion approving Treasurer report as read subject to Audit

Motion approving bills in the amount of \$ to be paid from the General Fund

Old Business:

Tree Trimming Cortese Rd

New Business:

Motion approving Resolution # For Plan Revision For New Land Development, Woodloch Spa Resorts (Woodloch Blackmore)

Motion approving Resolution # Establishing the Right to seek reimbursement by Lackawaxen Township Tax Collector for fees charged by any Bank for checks refused by the drawee Bank (needs to be discussed first)

Motion approving Resolution # for Lackawaxen EMS ballot question

Motion approving Resolution # for Marcellous Mini Grant Agreement for Sunrise Park Trails Motion approving Resolution # for Marcellous Mini Grant Agreement for Sunrise Park Equipment Motion to approve an estimated budget & purchases of \$41,280 to add tow secondary trails at Sunrise Park, a matching grant of \$20,640 was awarded through the PCSRCPP, Marcellous Mini Grant

Motion to approve an estimated budget & equipment purchases of \$50,000 to purchase equipment to develop and maintain the trails in Sunrise Park, a matching grant of \$25,000 was awarded through the PCSRCPP, Marcellous Mini Grant

Motion to approve Lot Combination for Jedidiah & Tracey Tigue Lot 269 & 270 Section 8 Fawn Lake Forest Community to be renamed Lot 270A payment received

Motion to advertise a Conditional Use Hearing at 6:00pm, Monday June 17,2024 for Pike Food Branding LLC, wholesale trade

Motion to advertise a Conditional Use Hearing at 6:15pm, Monday June 17,2024 for Woodloch Pines, storage & laundry facility

Motion to advertise Spring Clean Up – June 1, 9am-1pm.

Public Comment Adjournment